
(%) (%)

(2007=100) . . (2007=100) . . (2007=100) . .

2006 94,4 … … 93,3 … … 95,1 … …

2007 100,0 5,9 5,9 100,0 7,2 7,2 100,0 5,2 5,2

2008 101,7 1,7 1,7 102,3 2,3 2,3 101,3 1,3 1,3

2006 I 90,7 … … 92,1 … … 89,8 … …

II 93,3 2,9 … 92,3 0,2 … 93,9 4,6 …

III 94,8 1,6 … 91,7 -0,6 … 96,7 2,9 …

IV 98,8 4,2 … 97,0 5,7 … 99,9 3,3 …

2007 I 98,6 -0,2 8,7 98,0 1,1 6,4 98,9 -1,0 10,1

II 99,6 1,1 6,8 100,1 2,2 8,5 99,3 0,4 5,7

III 100,7 1,0 6,2 100,2 0,1 9,2 100,9 1,6 4,4

IV 101,2 0,5 2,4 101,6 1,4 4,8 100,9 -0,1 1,0

2008 I 101,4 0,2 2,9 101,3 -0,3 3,4 101,5 0,6 2,6

II 101,4 0,0 1,7 101,9 0,6 1,7 101,0 -0,4 1,7

III 102,2 0,8 1,6 103,0 1,1 2,8 101,7 0,7 0,8

IV 101,8 -0,4 0,6 103,0 0,0 1,3 101,0 -0,7 0,1

2009 I * 97,9 -3,8 -3,4 97,6 -5,2 -3,6 98,1 -2,9 -3,3

II * 98,7 0,8 -2,6 101,5 3,9 -0,4 97,0 -1,2 -4,0

III * 96,8 -1,9 -5,3 99,8 -1,6 -3,0 94,9 -2,1 -6,7
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(%) (%) (%)

(2007=100) . . (2007=100) . . (2007=100) . . (2007=100) . .

2006 94,2 … … 93,4 … … 94,0 … … 95,6 … …

2007 100,0 6,2 6,2 100,0 7,0 7,0 100,0 6,3 6,3 100,0 4,6 4,6

2008 100,9 0,9 0,9 101,5 1,5 1,5 101,8 1,8 1,8 103,3 3,3 3,3

2006 I 91,2 … … 86,7 … … 89,5 … … 92,4 … …

II 93,7 2,7 … 91,0 5,0 … 91,8 2,6 … 94,9 2,7 …

III 94,1 0,5 … 95,4 4,8 … 95,3 3,8 … 95,4 0,5 …

IV 97,6 3,7 … 100,7 5,5 … 99,5 4,4 … 99,7 4,5 …

2007 I 99,0 1,4 8,5 99,1 -1,6 14,3 97,9 -1,6 9,4 98,1 -1,6 6,1

II 98,9 -0,1 5,6 99,7 0,6 9,5 100,2 2,4 9,2 100,4 2,4 5,8

III 100,7 1,7 7,0 99,9 0,2 4,7 100,8 0,6 5,8 100,8 0,4 5,7

IV 101,4 0,7 3,9 101,4 1,6 0,7 101,0 0,3 1,5 100,7 -0,1 1,0

2008 I 101,3 -0,1 2,3 101,6 0,2 2,5 102,2 1,1 4,4 100,8 0,1 2,8

II 101,4 0,1 2,5 100,9 -0,7 1,2 100,9 -1,3 0,7 101,9 1,1 1,5

III 100,3 -1,1 -0,3 100,7 -0,2 0,8 102,6 1,7 1,8 106,4 4,4 5,6

IV 100,6 0,3 -0,8 102,7 2,1 1,3 101,5 -1,1 0,5 104,0 -2,3 3,3

2009 I * 96,6 -4,0 -4,6 95,1 -7,4 -6,3 99,0 -2,5 -3,1 100,8 -3,1 0,0

II * 96,4 -0,2 -5,0 94,3 -0,9 -6,5 99,3 0,2 -1,6 104,8 4,0 2,9

III * 94,6 -1,8 -5,7 95,5 1,3 -5,2 98,2 -1,1 -4,3 100,7 -4,0 -5,4

: , µ .

*

 2. µ µ µ

(%)

µ

(%) .

-10

-5

0

5

10

15

20

2
0
0
7
 I  I
I

 I
II

 I
V

2
0
0
8 

I

 I
I

 I
II

 I
V

2
0
0
9
 I

 *

 I
I 

*

 I
II

 *

(%
) 

 µ

____________________________________________________

.  21, 102 50 

. 210 320-3446-8 Fax. 210 320-3922

e-mail:press@bankofgreece.gr  S.W.I.F.T.: BNGRGRAA

 5



µ (%) (%)

. . (2007 = 100) . . (2007 = 100) . .

2006 108253 … … 73,2 … … 70,9 … …

2007 148125 36,8 36,8 100,0 36,6 36,6 100,0 41,1 41,1

2008 116034 -21,7 -21,7 76,5 -23,5 -23,5 80,0 -20,0 -20,0

2006 I 22500 … … 62,5 … … 55,8 … …

II 25034 11,3 … 69,1 10,5 … 64,0 14,7 …

III 27251 8,9 … 72,7 5,2 … 71,4 11,6 …

IV 33467 22,8 … 88,5 21,8 … 92,3 29,2 …

2007 I 39745 18,8 76,6 108,1 22,1 72,9 108,0 17,0 93,5

II 38824 -2,3 55,1 105,6 -2,3 52,8 105,8 -2,0 65,3

III 32660 -15,9 19,8 87,9 -16,7 20,9 86,2 -18,5 20,7

IV 36896 13,0 10,2 98,5 12,0 11,2 100,0 15,9 8,3

2008 I 32008 -13,2 -19,5 85,9 -12,8 -20,5 87,8 -12,2 -18,6

II 34918 9,1 -10,1 91,2 6,2 -13,6 95,5 8,7 -9,8

III 28095 -19,5 -14,0 73,8 -19,1 -16,1 77,7 -18,6 -9,9

IV 21013 -25,2 -43,0 55,2 -25,1 -43,9 59,1 -23,9 -40,9

2009 I * 16222 -22,8 -49,3 42,4 -23,2 -50,6 43,7 -26,1 -50,3

II * 17676 9,0 -49,4 46,2 8,9 -49,3 48,5 11,0 -49,2

III * 15611 -11,7 -44,4 40,1 -13,3 -45,7 40,4 -16,7 -48,0
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